H. %18 L BI{% / Threading mechanism

N
5 ©—2
<#*7iarH | Option parts >
?—l 43
40@?—42
~o . B—a

R

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

< KE-430HX,BE-438HX A ]

| For KE-430HX,BE-438HX > |

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

37— I

I 8 |

I N |

AN

I ~ I

| 38+% % J
| <KE-430HS,BE-438HS A 35

k | For KE-430HS,BE-438HS > 36 }

KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-401
21



H. $%1& L B4& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY EP3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3250001 T —LARIFA ARM THREAD GUIDE,A

2 062500616 4|+~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

3 SA4333001 1| 7—LArSFB ARM THREAD GUIDE,B

4 SA6391001 1N 7—LARSFC ARM THREAD GUIDE C

5 SB1086001 17 —LARSFD ARM THREAD GUIDE D

6+ P.51 AEGIUNAEL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
<KE-430HX, BE-438HXF> <For KE-430HX, BE-438HX>

7 SB1084001 1|DTA+FIoIRy DT TENSION STUD

8 SB1088101 1|ty hS5—DT SET COLLAR DT

9 SB1180201 1NFUIYSH SHAFT

10 SB1181001 1|DTH v ay DT CUSHION

11 SA6190001 1|DTARFIAHLHS DISC DT

12 SB1267001 1|3 ILIAFR COIL SPRING

13 145446001 NAFIDLHS DISC TENSION

14 SB1281001 1NT7T—/" Y575 TAPER DISC PRESSER

15 018301036 1|7 FRILR3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10

16 SB1182101 1DTAMFIHIF (453 TENSION BRACKET ASSY

17 012400436 1|7 FES54x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

18 021500316 11322+ vk5 NUT 3 M5

19 SB2330001 1ESHH R 39476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

20+ SA4143001 N7 FEARTE SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6
<KE-430HS, BE-438HSF3> <For KE-430HS, BE-438HS>

20+ SA1229101 1N T7FRART6RAY SET SCREW (FT) M6X6

21 SA3256001 NARFIADRHA TENSION STUD A

22 100136001 NAFIADF YR TENSION NUT

23 SA4146101 NZHFAHo xR SUB TENSION SPRING

24 145446001 211+ F3AHLHS DISC TENSION

25 SB1087001 NT7—LArhYT THREAD GUIDE ARM

26 021400306 1132 2 Fvh4 NUT 3 M4

27 SB1058001 NAN)RIAZILDA T o F A N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D

28 S50384101 NAbILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN

29+ P.52 NNYRDANToFA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
<KE-430HS, BE-438HSF3> <For KE-430HS, BE-438HS>

30 SB1600001 NARFIDIRDEA THREAD TENSION BRACKET

31 100402004 1|k ART3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57

32 116922201 NAFIADRY TENSION STUD

33 145446021 2110 F3AHLHS DISC TENSION

34 159805001 NARFIADLHSAY T TENSION DISC PRESSER

35 SB4216001 1N FIamo N THFH R WASHER

36 SB4038001 NARFIADLF b TENSION NUT
<KE-430HS-3, BE-438HSFA> |<For KE-430HS-3, BE-438HS>

37+ SB4442101 NARFIDIRIFT (93 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

38+ 104525103 NARFIA IR TENSION SPRING H
<KE-430HS-5/> <For KE-430HS-5>

37+ SB4443101 NAFIDIRIFT (93 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

38+ 107606101 NARFIA IR TENSION SPRING
AT aribi> <OPTION PARTS>

39 152881101 NITFLAEAY3 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

40 012060636 1|7 FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

41 152883000 1|7 JLF8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5

42 152884001 1 TFLAA h4 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE

43 062670412 1|4 ~_2357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4

KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-401

22


jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




